















The Cake Hole Loose Chocolates - Ingredients and Allergens



Product Image	Product Code	Name	Description	Ingredients / Allergens
Vegan Assortment				
	HD60	Vegan Pineapple Truffle	Flavoured oat milk ganache in dark chocolate with yellow dusting	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, OAT milk (GLUTEN), Glucose syrup, Invert sugar syrup, Dextrose, Freeze-dried pineapple powder (2%), Rice starch, Concentrated grape juice, Alcohol, Pineapple (0.63%), Glucose-fructose syrup, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Pectin, Natural colour E100, Natural flavouring (Vanilla), Emulsifier: (SOYA lecithin). May contain traces of: MILK, NUTS. Suitable for vegans. Dark chocolate: min 56% cocoa solids.
	HD61	Vegan Raspberry Truffle	Flavoured oat milk ganache in dark chocolate with yellow dusting	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, OAT milk (GLUTEN), Glucose syrup, Invert sugar syrup, Rice starch, Concentrated grape juice, Dextrose, Freeze-dried raspberry powder (0.76%), Alcohol, Raspberry (0.1%), Fructose syrup, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Maltodextrin, Colouring foods concentrates (Carrot, Blackcurrant), Citric acid, Acidity regulator (Trisodium citrate). May contain traces of: MILK, NUTS. Suitable for vegans. Dark chocolate: min 56% cocoa solids.
	HD62	Vegan Orange Truffle	Flavoured oat milk ganache in dark chocolate with dark flakes	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, OAT milk (GLUTEN), Glucose syrup, Invert sugar syrup, Rice starch, Concentrated grape juice, Alcohol, Natural colourings (Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika extract), Natural flavouring (Orange, Vanilla), Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin). May contain traces of: MILK, NUTS. Suitable for vegans. Dark chocolate: min 56% cocoa solids.
	HD63	Vegan Bakewell Tart Truffle	Flavoured oat milk ganache in dark chocolate with almond flakes	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, OAT milk (GLUTEN), Glucose syrup, Invert sugar syrup, Rice starch, Concentrated grape juice, ALMOND (NUTS), Alcohol, Cherry, Glucose-fructose syrup, ALMOND oil (NUTS), Acidity regulators (Trisodium citrate citric acid), Pectin, Colouring food concentrates (Grape, Blueberry, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Malic acid, Cherry juice concentrate, Natural flavouring (Vanilla), Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin). May contain traces of: MILK, other NUTS. Suitable for vegans. Dark chocolate: min 56% cocoa solids.
	HD64	Vegan Dark Coffee Truffle	Flavoured oat milk ganache in dark chocolate with cocoa nib sprinkles	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, OAT milk (GLUTEN), Glucose syrup, Invert sugar syrup, Rice starch, Concentrated grape juice, Coffee (0.9%), Cocoa nibs, Alcohol, Natural flavouring (Vanilla), Emulsifier: (SOYA lecithin). May contain traces of: MILK, NUTS. Suitable for vegans. Dark chocolate: min 56% cocoa solids.
	HD65	Vegan Lime Truffle	Flavoured oat milk ganache in dark chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, OAT milk (GLUTEN), Glucose syrup, Invert sugar syrup, Rice starch, Concentrated grape juice, Alcohol, Glucose-fructose syrup, Acidity regulators (Citric acid, Ascorbic acid) Rehydrated lemon juice, Pectin, Maltodextrin, Natural colours (E160a, E141, E100), Natural flavouring (Vanilla), Emulsifier: (SOYA lecithin). May contain traces of: MILK, NUTS. Suitable for vegans. Dark chocolate: min 56% cocoa solids.
	HD66	Vegan Spiced Rum Truffle	Flavoured oat milk ganache in dark chocolate with light sugar dusting	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, OAT milk (GLUTEN), Glucose syrup, Invert sugar syrup, Rice starch, Concentrated grape juice, Rum (2%) (Alcohol), Cinnamon, Natural flavouring (Vanilla), Emulsifier: (SOYA lecithin). May contain traces of: MILK, NUTS. Suitable for vegans. Dark chocolate: min 56% cocoa solids.
General Loose Chocolates				
	VSR04	Picasso Apple Crumble	Cinnamon ganache, hazelnut crunch and a Calvados apple liqueur in milk chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, CREAM (MILK), Cocoa paste Tanzania (min 31.7%), Dextrose, Glycerine (E422), Vegetable fat (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Glucose syrup, Glucose-fructose syrup, Glycerol (E422), Fructose, Apple purée (1%), Water, MILK powder, LACTOSE (MILK), HAZELNUTS (0.58%) (NUTS), Invert sugar syrup, Low-fat cocoa powder, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Apple juice, Colouring agent yellow (E104*), Cinnamon, Colouring agent white (E171), Natural aroma, Colouring agent yellow (E102*), Natural aroma, Tricalcium Citrate, Trisodium citrate, Pectin, Citric Acid, Ethanol (Alcohol), Carrageen (E407), Full MILK, Calcium chloride, Natural vanilla flavour, Apple, Alcohol (98%), Concentrated vegetable colour (Carrot, Pumpkin). May contain traces of: EGG, other NUTS, GLUTEN, SULPHITES. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 31.7% milk solids; min 21.1% cocoa solids. * Colours may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children
	VSR05	Picasso Espresso Coffee	Real espresso coffee and a ganache from coffee liqueur in milk chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, CREAM (MILK), Cocoa paste Tanzania (min 31.7%), Vegetable fat (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Inverted sugar syrup, Glucose-fructose syrup, Glycerol (E422), MILK powder, LACTOSE (MILK), Low-fat cocoa powder, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Colouring agent green (E104*, E133), Coffee (0.23%), Instant coffee (0.16%), Colouring agent white (E171), Colouring agent gold (E171, E172), Vanilla, Colouring agent black (E172), Colouring agent dark blue (E132), Carrageen (E407), Full MILK, Calcium chloride, Natural vanilla flavour, Spirit drink: Whisky (Alcohol), MILK, Chocolate, Caramel, Alcohol (98%). May contain traces of: EGG, NUTS, GLUTEN, SULPHITES. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 31.7% milk solids; min 21.1% cocoa solids. * Colours may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children
	VSR07	Picasso Cranberry & Yoghurt	Cranberry jelly topped with yoghurt ganache in subtle white chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, CREAM (MILK), Dextrose, Glycerine (E422), Cocoa paste Tanzania (min 31.7%), Vegetable fat (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Neutral jelly, Glucose-fructose syrup, Glucose syrup, Glycerol (E422), Fructose, Low-fat MILK powder, Apple purée, Water, LACTOSE (MILK), Cranberry (0.82%), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, YOGHURT powder (MILK) (0.24%), Colouring agent pink (E127), Colouring agent black (E172), Colouring agent white (E171), Natural aroma, Tricalcium Citrate, Trisodium citrate, Pectin, Citric Acid, Colouring agent dark blue (E132), Carrageen (E407), Full MILK, Calcium chloride, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, (E322), Malic acid (E296), Citric acid (E330), Flavouring (Yoghurt), Natural vanilla flavour. May contain traces of: EGG, NUTS, GLUTEN, SULPHITES. Suitable for vegetarian & coeliacs. White chocolate: min 31% cocoa solids; min 30% milk solids.
	VSR31	Picasso Elderflower	Elderflower jelly and lemon cream in dark chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa paste Tanzania (min 31.7%), Cocoa butter, CREAM (MILK), Full MILK powder, Dextrose, Glycerine (E422), Vegetable fat (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Glucose-fructose syrup, Glucose syrup, Glycerine (E422), Low-fat MILK powder, Fructose, Apple purée, LACTOSE (MILK), Water, Colouring agent white (E171), Colouring agent red (E124*), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour, Natural aroma, Tricalcium Citrate, Trisodium citrate, Pectin, Citric Acid, Colouring agent dark blue (E132), Carrageen (E407), Full MILK, Calcium chloride, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), Citric acid (E330), Concentrate (lemon juice), Lemon fibre, Concentrate (Orange), Acidity regulator (E331), Natural aroma, Gelling agent (E400), Alcohol (98%), Elderflower, Herbs, Inverted sugar syrup, Glycerine (E422), Elderberry aroma. Suitable for vegetarians. May contain traces of: EGG, NUTS, GLUTEN, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate: min 53.8% cocoa solids. * Colours may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children
	VSR33	Picasso Rhubarb & Jelly	Rhubarb jelly and custard cream in dark chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa paste Tanzania (min 31.7%), CREAM (MILK), Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, Vegetable fat (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Dextrose, Rhubarb, Jelly sugar, Glycerine (E422), Glucose-fructose syrup, Glucose syrup, Glycerine (E422), Low-fat MILK powder, Fructose, LACTOSE (MILK), Apple purée, Water, Colouring agent yellow (E104*), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Thickeners: pectin, Natural vanilla flavour, Colouring agent white (E171), Colouring agent red (E124*), Natural aroma, Tricalcium Citrate, Trisodium citrate, Pectin, Citric Acid, Colouring agent blue (E133), Carrageen (E407), Full MILK, Calcium chloride, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), Potato starch, Vegetable oil, Gelling agents (E339, E450, E516, E401), Salt, Colouring agent (E160b), Aroma, WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), BUTTER (MILK), SOYA flour, Leavening agent (E500), Salt, Free-range EGG, Cinnamon. Suitable for vegetarians. May contain traces of: EGG, NUTS, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate: min 53.8% cocoa solids. * Colours may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children
	VSR58	Picasso Amaretto & Almond	Amaretto & almond filling in dark chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa paste Tanzania (min 31.7%), ALMONDS (18%) (NUTS), Cocoa butter, Dextrose, Full MILK powder, Glycerine (E422), Whole MILK, Glucose syrup, Water, Fructose, Alcohol (98%), Apple purée, Emulsifier: Lecithin (E322); SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour, Flavouring (NUTS), Colouring agent gold (E171, E172), Colouring agent Yellow (E104*), Natural aroma, Tricalcium Citrate, Trisodium citrate, Pectin, Citric Acid, Colouring agent caramel brown (E150a), Colouring agent yellow (E104*), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322). Suitable for vegetarians. May contain traces of: EGG, other NUTS, GLUTEN, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate: min 53.8% cocoa solids. * Colours may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children
	VSR59	Picasso English Trifle	Traditional English trifle flavoured dark chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa paste Tanzania (min 31.7%), Cocoa butter, Cream (MILK), Full MILK powder, Vegetable fat (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Dextrose, Glycerine (E422), Glucose-fructose syrup, Glucose syrup, Glycerine (E422), Low-fat MILK powder, Fructose, LACTOSE (MILK), Apple purée, Water, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Colouring agent yellow (E104*), WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), Natural vanilla flavour, Colouring agent white (E171), Colouring agent red (E124*), Natural aroma, Tricalcium Citrate, Trisodium citrate, Pectin, Citric Acid, Candy powder, Colouring agent blue (E133), Carrageen (E407), Full MILK, Calcium chloride, Potato starch, Vegetable oil, Gelling agents (E339, E450, E516, E401), Salt, Colouring agent (E160b), Aroma, Sunflower oil, EGG, Candy syrup, Leavening agent (Sodium carbonates), Caramel, Cinnamon, Salt, Strawberry, Red beet juice (concentrated), Modified Starch (E1422), Antioxidant (E300), Natural strawberry aroma. Suitable for vegetarians. May contain traces of: EGG, NUTS & SULPHITES. Dark chocolate: min 53.8% cocoa solids. * Colours may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children












The Cake Hole Loose Chocolates - Ingredients and Allergens



Product Image	Product Code	Name	Description	Ingredients / Allergens
	CU820	Cappuccino	Milk chocolate with coffee/caramel filling on croquant base	Milk chocolate (30%) (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Flavour (Vanilla)), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable fat (Palm) in varying proportions, Vegetable oil (Sunflower), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Sunflower lecithin), Skimmed MILK powder, Flavour (BUTTER (MILK)), Acidity regulator (Citric acid)), Dark chocolate (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Skimmed cocoa powder, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), Whole MILK, CASHEW NUTS, Cocoa mass, Colour (Caramel), Flavour (Coffee, Vanilla), BUTTER (MILK) oil, Skimmed cocoa powder, Anhydrous MILK fat, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Stabiliser (Sodium phosphate), Water, Antioxidant (Tocopherol-rich extract), Vegetable oil (Sunflower), Preservative (Potassium sorbate, Sodium benzoate). Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 32% cocoa solids; min 18% milk solids. Dark chocolate: min 50% cocoa solids.
	CU861	Chantilly	White chocolate with a light vanilla filling	Glucose syrup, White chocolate (22%) (Sugar, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Flavour (Vanilla)), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable fat (Palm) in varying proportions, Vegetable oil (Sunflower), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Sunflower lecithin), Skimmed MILK powder, Flavour (BUTTER (MILK)), Acidity regulator (Citric acid)), Dark chocolate (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Skimmed cocoa powder, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), Whole MILK, Milk chocolate (2%) (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Flavour (Vanilla)), CASHEW NUTS, Alcohol, Flavour (Vanilla), BUTTER (MILK) oil, Stabiliser (Sodium phosphate), Antioxidant (Tocopherol-rich extract), Vegetable oil (Sunflower), Preservative (Potassium sorbate), Water. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 32% cocoa solids; min 18% milk solids. White chocolate: min 24% cocoa solids; min 24% milk solids. Dark chocolate: min 50% cocoa solids.
	X02	Cerisette	Whole cherry in brandy enrobed in dark chocolate (Care - contains stalk and stone)	Whole Cherry in Cherry Liqueur – ALLERGENS: MILK, SOYA. May contain traces of: SULPHITES. *Warning: contains stalk & stone. Choking hazard: not suitable for children. Suitable for vegetarians.
	X04	Dark Ginger	Enrobed in dark chocolate	Sugar, Ginger (35%), Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin. Suitable for vegetarians. May contain traces of: MILK & SULPHITES. Dark chocolate: min 56.80% cocoa solids.
	VE54	Orange Slices	Half dipped in dark chocolate	Glucose-fructose syrup, Sugar, Orange (18%), Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Acid: Citric acid, Preservative: E202, E223 (SULPHITES). Suitable for vegans. May contain traces of: MILK. Dark chocolate: min 56.80% cocoa solids.
	VC278	Orangettes	Enrobed in dark chocolate	Orange peel with dextrose (Orange peel, Glucose-fructose syrup, Saccharose, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, SULPHITE, Dextrose), Dark couverture chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin). Suitable for vegans. May contain traces of: GLUTEN, MILK & NUTS. Dark chocolate: min 79% cocoa solids.
	AN33	Florence	Hazelnut praline with Florentine top	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Vegetable fats (Hardened palm, Hardened palm kernel, Palm, Sunflower), HAZELNUT (NUTS), Vegetable oils (Rapeseed (Partially hydrogenated)), Dextrose, ALMOND shavings (NUTS), Glucose syrup, WHEY powder (MILK), BUTTER (MILK), Whipped CREAM (LACTOSE, MILK), Emulsifiers: E322 (Lecithins), E471 (Mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids (SOYA)), Flavour, Stabiliser: E407 (Carageenan). May contain traces of: other NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten-free. Dark chocolate: min 53% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate: min 29% cocoa solids. White chocolate: min 25% cocoa solids.
	PR100	Gaia (Passion Fruit)	White chocolate with passion fruit ganache	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Whole MILK, Natural flavouring, Glucose syrup, Vegetable oils (Palm, Sunflower), Anhydrous MILK fat, Water, Emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, lecithine), Natural flavouring, Cocoa mass, Acidity regulator (E330), Preservative (E202), Salt, Stabiliser (E339), Skimmed MILK powder. May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. White chocolate: min 25.9% cocoa solids; min 22.7% milk solids.
	CD029	Natasha (Dark Ganache)	Dark ganache	Cocoa mass, Sugar, Water, Cocoa butter, MILK fat, Ethyl alcohol 96% vol, Humectant (E420ii), Rum 54% vol (Alcohol), Natural flavouring, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Natural vanilla flavouring, Spirit drink (NUTS). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 51% cocoa solids.
	CD053	Nero (Dark Bitter Ganache)	Dark bitter ganache	Cocoa mass, Sugar, invert sugar syrup, Humectant (E420ii), Anhydrous MILK fat, Cocoa butter, Vegetable oils (Palm, Sunflower), Whole MILK, Water, Emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, Lecithine), Natural vanilla flavouring, Natural flavouring, Coffee, Preservative (E202), Salt, Acidity regulator (E330), Skimmed MILK powder, Flavouring. May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 51% cocoa solids.
	CD070	Expressa (Coffee Cream)	Dark coffee cream and gianduja	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Vegetable oils (Palm, Sunflower), HAZELNUT (NUTS), Whole MILK powder, BUTTER (MILK), Invert sugar syrup, Water, MILK fat, Natural flavouring, Ethyl alcohol 96% vol, Coffee, Emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, Lecithine), Natural vanilla flavouring, Salt, Skimmed MILK powder, Acidity regulator (E330). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 51% cocoa solids.
	CD092	Orange Crown	Dark orange ganache	Cocoa mass, Sugar, Water, Cocoa butter, MILK fat, Ethyl alcohol 96% vol, Natural flavouring, Humectant (E420ii), Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Natural vanilla flavouring, Natural orange flavouring 0.1%, Spirit drink (NUTS) (Alcohol). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 51% cocoa solids.
	CZ2307	Nolan (Duo Nut)	Milk & white chocolate praline with caramelised nuts	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Vegetable fats (Coconut, Palm), HAZELNUT paste 9.18% (NUTS), Cocoa mass, Dextrose, Skimmed MILK powder, HAZELNUT 0.82% (NUTS), Natural vanilla flavouring, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 30% cocoa solids; min 20% milk solids. Milk chocolate: min 29.3% cocoa solids; min 22% milk solids. White chocolate: min 25.9% cocoa solids; min 22.7% milk solids.
	CM068	Eve (Caramel)	Milk chocolate caramel	Glucose syrup, Sugar, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, Vegetable fat (Coconut), Cocoa mass, Ethyl alcohol 96% vol, Water, Emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, E471), Natural vanilla flavouring, Flavouring, Salt. May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 30% cocoa solids; min 20% milk solids.
	CM156	Choco Mousse	Milk chocolate mousse	Sugar, Vegetable oils (Palm, Sunflower), Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, BUTTER (MILK), Cocoa mass, Invert sugar syrup, Water, Ethyl alcohol 96% vol, Emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, Lecithine), MILK fat, Natural vanilla flavouring, Salt, Skimmed MILK powder, Natural flavouring, Acidity regulator (E330). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 30% cocoa solids; min 20% milk solids.
	J900	Amaretto Truffle	Dark amaretto rolled in almond flakes	Sugar, Cocoa mass, CREAM (MILK), ALMONDS 8% (NUTS), Cocoa butter, Almond liquor 3.8% (Alcohol), Glucose & fructose syrup, Anhydrous MILK fat, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. May contain traces of: GLUTEN & SOYA. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 52% cocoa solids.

The Cake Hole Loose Chocolates - Ingredients and Allergens



Product Image	Product Code	Name	Description	Ingredients / Allergens
	J903	Cointreau Truffle	Cointreau in dark chocolate	Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cream (MILK), Cocoa butter, Cointreau* (Alcohol) 5%, Glucose syrup, Anhydrous MILK fat, Invert sugar syrup, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. Suitable for vegetarians. May contain traces of NUTS, SOYA & GLUTEN. Dark chocolate: min 52% cocoa solids.
	J904	Whisky Truffle	Whisky in milk chocolate	Sugar, CREAM (MILK), Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Liqueur: Whisky 3.9%, Glucose-fructose syrup, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Anhydrous MILK fat, Flavouring. May contain traces of: NUTS, GLUTEN & SOYA. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 32% cocoa solids; min 18% milk solids.
	J906	Irish Cream Truffle	Irish cream in milk and white chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, CREAM (MILK), Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Irish cream 3.9% (Alcohol) (contains MILK), Glucose-fructose syrup, Skimmed MILK powder, Alcohol, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. Suitable for vegetarians. May contain traces of: NUTS, SOYA & GLUTEN. White chocolate: min 23% cocoa solids; min 20% milk solids.
	J909	Champagne Truffle	Champagne in white chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Cream (MILK), Whole MILK powder, Liqueur: Marc de Champagne (Alcohol) 4.2%, Cocoa mass, Skimmed MILK powder, Glucose-fructose syrup, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. Suitable for vegetarians. May contain traces of: NUTS, SOYA & GLUTEN. White chocolate: min 23% cocoa solids; min 20% milk solids.
	J911	Cognac Truffle	Cognac in white on milk chocolate	Sugar, Cream (MILK), Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cognac (Alcohol) (4.7%), Cocoa mass, Glucose-fructose syrup, Skimmed MILK powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. Suitable for vegetarians. May contain traces of: NUTS, SOYA & GLUTEN. Milk chocolate: min 32% cocoa solids; min 18% milk solids.
	J919	Orange Truffle	Orange ganache	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Vegetable fat (Palm, Palm kernel, Rapeseed), Cocoa butter, Decoration (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Skimmed MILK powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Colour: E160c, Flavouring), Whole MILK powder, Skimmed MILK powder, MILK fat, LACTOSE (MILK), WHEY powder (MILK), Dextrose, Emulsifier (Sunflower lecithin), Flavourings (Orange, Vanilla). May contain traces of: NUTS, SOYA & GLUTEN. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 52% cocoa solids.
	J926	Salted Caramel Truffle	Creamy salted caramel filling	Sugar, Glucose syrup, Cocoa mass, Sweetened condensed skimmed MILK (Skimmed MILK, Sugar), Cocoa butter, Dextrose, Coconut oil, Humectant: Sorbitol, Whole MILK powder, MILK fat, Water, Emulsifier (Sunflower lecithin, Mono- & di-glycerides of fatty acids), Salt, Sea salt, Skimmed MILK powder, Stabiliser: E339(i), Natural flavours (Caramel, Vanilla). May contain traces of: NUTS, SOYA & GLUTEN. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 52% cocoa solids.
	J935	Pink Gin Truffle	Gin ganache in dark chocolate enrobed in a pink coloured white chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa mass, CREAM (MILK), Cocoa butter, Gin 6% (Alcohol), Glucose syrup, Anhydrous MILK fat, Invert sugar syrup, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin (E322), Bitter flavour (Plant extract), Whole MILK powder, Natural flavours, Skimmed MILK powder, Colour: Beetroot red. May contain traces of: NUTS, PEANUTS, GLUTEN & SOYA. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min: 52% cocoa solids.
	J172	Caramel Sea Salt Dark	Caramel sea salt in dark chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Glucose syrup, Cocoa butter, Condensed skimmed MILK with sugar, Dextrose, Coconut oil, Sea salt, Anhydrous MILK fat, Humectant: Sorbitol, Water, Whole MILK powder, Emulsifiers (Sunflower lecithin, Mono- & di-glycerides of fatty acids), Salt, Skimmed MILK powder, Stabiliser: Sodium phosphate E339 (ii), Natural flavours. May contain traces of: NUTS, GLUTEN, SOYA. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 52% cocoa solids.
	J811	Bouche Orange White	Orange ganache topped with orange	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Water, Glucose syrup, Orange jelly (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Water, Thickener E440, Acidity regulator: E330, EGG white, Flavour, Colour (E160a, E163)), Anhydrous MILK fat, Skimmed MILK powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin & SOYA lecithin, Concentrated orange purée, Flavouring (Natural vanilla, Natural lemon), Acid: Citric acid (E330), Preservative: Potassium sorbate (E202), Colour: Beta carotene (E160a ii). May contain traces of: NUTS & GLUTEN. Suitable for vegetarians. White chocolate: min 23% cocoa solids.
	JC06	Seashells	Praline filled marbled seashells	Sugar, Hazelnuts (NUTS) 22.8%, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Fat reduced cocoa powder, Skimmed MILK powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. May contain traces of: other NUTS, GLUTEN & SOYA. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 32% cocoa solids. Dark chocolate: min 52% cocoa solids. White chocolate: min 23% cocoa solids.
	JC709	Red Foiled Praline Heart	Milk chocolate with praline	Sugar, HAZELNUTS 15.3% (NUTS), Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Palm oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour. May contain traces of: other NUTS, SOYA & GLUTEN. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 32% cocoa solids; min 18% milk solids.
	MT21	Cocoa Dusted Truffle	Plain cocoa dusted french truffles	Vegetable fats (Coconut, Palm kernel), Sugar, Fat-reduced cocoa powder, WHEY powder (MILK), Cocoa powder, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithins. May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN & NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians.
	D11	Milk Flaked Truffle	Milk chocolate buttercream	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Vegetable fat (Palm), Cocoa mass, Anhydrous MILK fat, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. May contain traces of: GLUTEN & NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 33% cocoa solids; min 18% milk solids.
	D61	Dark Flaked Truffle	Dark chocolate buttercream	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Vegetable fat (Palm), Anhydrous MILK fat, Cocoa butter, Fat-reduced cocoa powder, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin. May contain traces of: GLUTEN & NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 55% cocoa solids.
	VC296	White Flaked Truffle	White chocolate buttercream	White chocolate (Sugar, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Skimmed MILK powder, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour), CREAM (MILK), BUTTER (MILK), Sugar (Sugar, Glucose syrup), Glycerol E422, Alcohol. Suitable for vegetarians. May contain traces of GLUTEN, NUTS & SULPHITE >10ppm.

The Cake Hole Loose Chocolates - Ingredients and Allergens



Product Image	Product Code	Name	Description	Ingredients / Allergens
	KY01	Rose Fondant Cream	Rose fondant cream in dark chocolate	Sugar 62%, Dark chocolate 25% (Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla), Glucose syrup 10%, Rose otto, Natural flowers, Acacia gum, Colouring: E120. May contain traces of: MILK, NUTS. Dark chocolate: min 53.8% cocoa solids.
	KY02	Violet Fondant Cream	Violet fondant cream in dark chocolate	Sugar 62%, Dark chocolate 25% (Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla), Glucose syrup 10%, Violet flavour, Natural flowers, Acacia gum, Colouring: E120, E131, E132. May contain traces of: MILK, NUTS. Dark chocolate: min 53.8% cocoa solids.
	EP837	Salted Caramel Cupcake	Salted caramel and cream	Sugar, vegetable fats (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), cocoa butter, glucose syrup, whole MILK powder, invert sugar, skimmed MILK powder, water, cocoa mass, LACTOSE, butter concentrate (MILK), condensed MILK, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), stabiliser (E422), salt, natural vanilla flavouring, natural flavouring, colours (E100, E120). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS.
	EP834	Lemon Cheesecake Cupcake	Lemon cheesecake and cream	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, vegetable oil (palm), vegetable fats (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), skimmed MILK powder, LACTOSE, MILK fat, natural flavouring (MILK), cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural citrus flavouring (GLUTEN), natural vanilla flavouring, colour (E100), natural lemon flavouring. May contain traces of: EGGS, NUTS.
	EP832	Almond Cupcake	Almond praline and cream	Sugar, vegetable fats (sunflower, palm, rapeseed), ALMOND, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa mass, LACTOSE, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, glazing agent E904, colour (E171), beetroot syrup. May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN.
	EP835	Strawberries and Cream Cupcake	Strawberry fondant and cream	Sugar, vegetable fats (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose syrup, skimmed MILK powder, water, LACTOSE, invert sugar, cocoa mass, strawberry, vegetable oil (coconut), Ethyl Alcohol 96% Vol., emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, E471), fructose, dextrose, WHEAT starch (GLUTEN), natural vanilla flavouring, acidity regulators (E330, E331), black carrot juice concentrate, alcohol, strawberry juice concentrate, natural flavouring, thickener (E1422), natural strawberry flavouring with other natural flavourings, colours (E120, E160a, E100), curcumin extract, salt, glazing agent (E901). May contain traces of: EGGS, NUTS.
	EP833	Cappucino Cupcake	Cappucino ganache and cream	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, vegetable fats (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), skimmed MILK powder, invert sugar, cream (MILK), LACTOSE, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, stabiliser (E422), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Ethyl Alcohol 96% Vol., glucose, vegetable oils (palm kernel, palm, sunflower), WHEAT starch (GLUTEN), natural vanilla flavouring, roasted coffee bean, SOYA flour, flavouring, anhydrous MILK fat. May contain traces of: EGGS, NUTS.
	EP838	Raspberry Cupcake	Raspberry ganache and cream	Sugar, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), whole MILK powder, invert sugar, skimmed MILK powder, stabilisers (E422, E440), glucose syrup, LACTOSE, cocoa mass, cream (MILK), butter concentrate (MILK), Framboise 50% vol., raspberry concentrate, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), red grape juice, raspberry, dextrose, natural raspberry flavouring, colours (E120, E160a, E171), natural vanilla flavouring, rice flour, acidity regulator (E330), natural flavouring, glazing agent (E904), vegetable oil (coconut), salt. May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS.
	EP6169	Red Velvet Cupcake	Red Velvet cheesecake berry ganache and cream	Sugar, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), whole MILK powder, glucose syrup, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa mass, invert sugar, LACTOSE, cream (MILK), vegetable oils (palm, sunflower), natural flavouring (MILK), Ethyl Alcohol 96% Vol., raspberry, emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, lecithine), water, natural vanilla flavouring, beetroot juice, raspberry pulp, colour (E120), thickener (E1422), blackberry, concentrated blueberry juice, Sea Salt, acidity regulator (E330), salt, flavouring.
	EP5726	Cherry Ganache Cupcake	Cherry ganache cupcake	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, vegetable fats (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), skimmed MILK powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar, LACTOSE, cream (MILK), flavouring: stabiliser (E422), Kirsch 60%vol, cocoa mass, butter concentrate (MILK), inulin, raspberry, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), cranberry, natural vanilla flavouring, colours (E120, E160a), acidity regulator (E330), salt, vegetable oil (sunflower). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS.
	EP6623	Framboise	Raspberry ganache	Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, cream (MILK), glucose syrup, invert sugar, Framboise 50% vol., Ethyl Alcohol 96% Vol., raspberry concentrate, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, acidity regulator (E330), natural flavouring, skimmed MILK powder, concentrate (carrot), stabiliser (E440), colour (E120). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS.
	EP6622	Cerise	Kirsch ganache with cherry liqueur in dark chocolate	Cocoa mass, sugar, cherry liqueur 24%vol, glucose syrup, invert sugar, cocoa butter, Kirsch 60%vol, Ethyl Alcohol 96%Vol., anhydrous MILK fat, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, colours (E120, E100), natural vanilla flavouring. May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS.
	EP864	Poire William	Pear ganache in dark chocolate	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar, cream (MILK), Poire William 50% vol., skimmed MILK powder, anhydrous MILK fat, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, natural flavouring, colours (E141, E100). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS.
	EP855	Honey Crunch	Praline and croquant with liquid honey base	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, honey, HAZELNUT, cocoa mass, ALMOND, LACTOSE, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, dextrose, colour (E100). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN.
	EP721	Chocolate Brownie	Chocolate cream with crispy biscuits	Sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, WHEAT flour, rice flour, skimmed cocoa powder, anhydrous MILK fat, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), raising agents (E501, E500, E503), butter concentrate (MILK), natural vanilla flavouring, MILK fat, salt, skimmed MILK powder. May contain traces of: EGGS, NUTS.
	EP709	Crème Brulee	Crème brûlée ganache with sugar top	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, maple syrup, cream (MILK), sugar cane, cocoa mass, glucose syrup, butter concentrate (MILK), invert sugar, vegetable oil (palm), skimmed MILK powder, Ethyl Alcohol 96% Vol., MILK fat, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural flavouring, natural vanilla flavouring, colour (E160a). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS.

The Cake Hole Loose Chocolates - Ingredients and Allergens



Product Image	Product Code	Name	Description	Ingredients / Allergens
	EP717	Florentine	Almond praline topped with pistachio / almond florentine	Sugar, ALMOND, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, vegetable fat (sunflower), butter (MILK), glucose syrup, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), honey, HAZELNUT, cream (MILK), natural vanilla flavouring, PISTACHIOS. May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN.
	EP265	Cerneau	Marzipan and walnut in dark chocolate	Sugar, ALMOND, cocoa mass, WALNUTS, glucose, stabilisers (E422, E420), cocoa butter, anhydrous MILK fat, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin). May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN.
	EP868	Orange Amande	Almond praline with pieces of orange	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, ALMOND, cocoa mass, HAZELNUT, vegetable fats (sunflower, palm), skimmed MILK powder, concentrated apple pulp, stabiliser (E422), glucose-fructose syrup, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), orange juice concentrate, natural vanilla flavouring, WHEAT bran (GLUTEN), rice starch, natural orange flavouring, acidity regulator (E330), thickener (E440), antioxidant (E300), colour (E100). May contain traces of: EGGS.
	EP702	Carre Café	Dark coffee ganache	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar, cream (MILK), Ethyl Alcohol 96% Vol., vegetable oils (palm kernel, palm, sunflower), skimmed MILK powder, roasted coffee bean, anhydrous MILK fat, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), SOYA flour, natural vanilla flavouring. May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS.
	EP856	Forest Fruit	Forest berry ganache	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar, cream (MILK), cocoa mass, cranberry, Ethyl Alcohol 96% Vol., skimmed MILK powder, LACTOSE, blackberry, raspberry, strawberry, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), beetroot juice, natural vanilla flavouring, raspberry pulp, thickener (E1422), concentrated blueberry juice, vegetable oil (sunflower), acidity regulator (E330), natural flavouring. May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS.
	EP722	Kir Royale	Blackcurrant fondant and champagne ganache	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, whole MILK powder, invert sugar, Marc de champagne, cream (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, Ethyl Alcohol 96%Vol., beetroot juice, anhydrous MILK fat, raspberry pulp, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), thickener (E1422), raspberry, blackberry, concentrated blueberry juice, natural vanilla flavouring, acidity regulator (E330), natural flavouring. May contain traces of: EGGS, GLUTEN, NUTS.
	EP871	Carla	Coffee caramel	Sugar, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, whole MILK powder, invert sugar, water, cocoa mass, butter concentrate (MILK), condensed MILK, coffee powder, stabiliser (E422), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), skimmed MILK powder, natural vanilla flavouring, natural flavouring, salt, mocha paste (MILK, SOYA), glazing agent (E904).
	F869	Pink Foiled Heart	Soft caramel in milk chocolate	Sugar, Whole milk powder , cocoa butter , Glucose Syrup , Butter Oil (Milk) , Cocoa mass , water, lactose (milk), Skimmed milk powder , caramelized sugar , emulsifier : soy lecithin , natural flavors, milk fat
	30614	Boheme Raspberry	Smooth raspberry butter cream	Sugar, cocoa mass, vegetable fats [palm], cocoa butter, natural flavourings [natural flavouring, vanilla], water, cream powder (milk) 2.6%, dried whole milk, vegetable oil [rapeseed], glucose syrup, anhydrous milk fat, fruit [raspberries 0.7%], lactose, whey powder (milk), emulsifiers [soya lecithin, mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids], alcohol, skimmed milk powder, maltodextrin, condensed milk, colourings [beet red, paprika extract], acidity regulator [citric acid], salt 0.03%, stabilizer [disodium diphosphate]. Dark chocolate: cocoa solids minimum 57%.
	LE0012-1	Prosecco Milk Truffle	Milk chocolate truffle with prosecco and pearl sugar	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), cocoa mass, glucose , pearl sugar, grappa di Prosecco (2%), sorbitol , (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, lactose, natural flavouring
	LE0773-1	Marc De Champagne & Raspberry Truffle	Marc De Champ Truffle in white chocolate with Raspberry Sprinkle	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), glucose, marc de Champagne (3%), raspberry puree (3%), sorbitol , skimmed MILK powder, beetroot colour, natural flavouring, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin
	LE0027-1	Pink G&T Truffle	White dusted truffle with gin & tonic	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), icing sugar and E341, glucose, London Dry Gin (ethanol, water, coriander seeds, juniper berries, orange peel, angelica root, cassia bark, lemon peel, orris root powder, cinnamon, liquorice root powder, nutmeg), sorbitol, skimmed MILK powder, invert sugar, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, beetroot colour, Natural flavouring, juniper oil, citric acid
	NR08	Marzipan Strawberries	De Luxe Marzipan strawberries	Sugar, ALMONDS 34.83% (NUTS), Water, invert sugar syrup, Glucose syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Ethyl alcohol, Invertase, Colouring (E120). **Warning: contains inedible stalk. Choking hazard: not suitable for children**
	BC46	Milk Chocolate Callets	Solid milk chocolate	Sugar 42.0%, Cocoa butter 24.0%; Whole MILK powder 22.5%; Cocoa mass 11.0%; Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin <1%; Natural vanilla flavouring <1%. Suitable for vegetarians. Certified Halal & Kosher
	BC47	Dark Chocolate Callets	Solid Dark Chocolate	Cocoa mass 43.5%; Sugar 43.5%; Cocoa butter 12.5%; Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin <1%; Natural vanilla flavouring <1%. May contain traces of: MILK. Suitable for vegans. Certified Halal & Kosher
	BC48	White Chocolate Callets	Solid White Chocolate	Sugar 46.5%; Cocoa butter 29.5%; Whole MILK powder 23.5%; Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin <1%; Natural vanilla flavouring <1%. Suitable for vegetarians. Certified Halal & Kosher

The Cake Hole Loose Chocolates - Ingredients and Allergens



Product Image	Product Code	Name	Description	Ingredients / Allergens
	BC50	Ruby Chocolate Callets	Solid Ruby chocolate; intense fresh & fruity	Sugar 35.5%; Cocoa butter 29.5%; Skimmed MILK powder 16.5%; Whole MILK powder 12.5%; Cocoa mass 4.5%; Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin <1%; Acid: Citric acid <1%; Natural vanilla flavouring <1%. Suitable for vegetarians. Certified Halal & Kosher
	NR09	Assorted Marzipan Fruits	De Luxe Assortment of Handmade Marzipan Fruits	Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS), Water, Invert sugar syrup, Glucose syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Ethyl alcohol, Invertase, Colours (E904, Annatto (E160B), E120, E141, E150, E161, E163).
	U01	Pates de Fruits	Pates de fruits in whole fruit shapes	Flavours include: Strawberry, Pear, Lemon, Plum, Cherry, Pineapple, Mandarin, Blackcurrant. Ingredients: Fruit pulp (Apple) 51%, Sugar, Glucose, Binding agent: Apple pectin, Acidulant: Citric acid, Elderberry concentrate, Spirulina & Safflower concentrate, Natural flavours. Suitable for vegans.
Reduced Sugar Assortment				
	KL11	Ancona	Milk cointreau	Sweetener (Maltitol), Full MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Vegetable fats (Palm), Cocoa mass, Fibre (Inulin), Natural flavour 1.9% (Cointreau®) (Alcohol), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour. May contain traces of: NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 35.7% cocoa solids; min 19.9% milk solids.
	KL11	Arezzo	White Strawberry	Sweetener (Maltitol), Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, Vegetable fats (Palm), Fibre (Inulin), Strawberry pieces (0.6%), Natural strawberry flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour. May contain traces of: NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. White chocolate: min 29.1% cocoa solids; min 22.2% milk solids.
	KL11	Livorno	Dark praline	Sweetener (Maltitol), Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 9%, Vegetable fats (Palm), Fibre (Inulin), Full MILK powder, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour. May contain traces of: other NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 40.5% cocoa solids; min 5.4% milk solids.
	KL11	Lucca	Milk coconut	Sweetener (Maltitol), Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, Vegetable fats (Palm), Cocoa mass, Fibre (Inulin), Coconut, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour, Natural coconut flavouring. May contain traces of: NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 35.7% cocoa solids; min 20.8% milk solids.
	KL11	Modena	Dark orange	Sweetener (Maltitol), Cocoa mass, Vegetable fats (Palm), Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, Fibre (Inulin), Orange pieces (1%), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour, Natural orange flavouring. May contain traces of: NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 59% cocoa solids; min 7.7% milk solids.
	KL11	Napoli	White praline	Sweetener (Maltitol), Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 9%, Vegetable fats (Palm), Fibre (Inulin), Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour. May contain traces of: other NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. White chocolate: min 29.1% cocoa solids; min 19.8% milk solids.
	KL11	Perugia	White pistachio	Sweetener (Maltitol), Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, Vegetable fats (Palm), Fibre (Inulin), PISTACHIO (NUTS), Natural pistachio flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour. May contain traces of: other NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. White chocolate: min 29.1% cocoa solids; min 22.3% milk solids.
	KL11	Pescara	Dark banana	Sweetener (Maltitol), Cocoa mass, Vegetable fats (Palm), Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, Fibre (Inulin), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring, Natural banana flavouring. May contain traces of: NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 59% cocoa solids; min 7.8% milk solids.
	KL11	Pisa	Milk pistachio	Sweetener (Maltitol), Full MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Vegetable fats (Palm), Cocoa mass, Fibre (Inulin), PISTACHIO flavour (NUTS), Natural PISTACHIO flavouring (NUTS), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. May contain traces of: other NUTS. Milk chocolate: min 29.1% cocoa solids; min 20.9% milk solids.
	KL11	Ravenna	Milk praline	Sweetener (Maltitol), Full MILK powder, Cocoa butter, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 9%, Cocoa mass, Vegetable fats (Palm), Fibre (Inulin), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. May contain traces of: other NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: 35.7% cocoa solids; min 18.4% milk solids.
	KL11	Roma	Dark coffee	Cocoa mass, Sweetener (Maltitol), Vegetable fats (Palm), Cocoa butter, Fibre (Inulin), Coffee 1%, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. May contain traces of: MILK & NUTS. Suitable for vegans. Dark chocolate: min 59% cocoa solids.
	KL11	Torino	White raspberry	Sweetener (Maltitol), Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, Vegetable fats (Palm), Fibre (Inulin), Natural raspberry flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. May contain traces of: NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. White chocolate: min 29.1% cocoa solids; min 22.7% milk solids.
	KL11	Venezia	Dark mocha	Cocoa mass, Sweetener (Maltitol), Vegetable fats (Palm), Cocoa butter, Fibre (Inulin), Coffee 1%, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. May contain traces of: MILK & NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Dark chocolate: min 59% cocoa solids.

The Cake Hole Loose Chocolates - Ingredients and Allergens



Product Image	Product Code	Name	Description	Ingredients / Allergens
	KL11	Verona	Milk amaretto	Sweetener (Maltitol), Full MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Vegetable fats (Palm), Cocoa mass, Fibre (Inulin), Spirit drink AMARETTO 1.9% (Alcohol), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla flavour. May contain traces of: NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate: min 35.7% cocoa solids; min 19.9% milk solids.
Seasonal				
	LM510	Praline Penguin	Milk chocolate and praline	Sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 19%, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Flavouring, Paprika concentrate. May contain traces of: EGG, GLUTEN, other NUTS, SOYA. Milk chocolate: min 30.9% cocoa solids; min 21.7% milk solids.
	LM525	Praline Christmas Tree	Milk chocolate and praline	Sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 20%, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Flavouring, Colourings (Carmine, Paprika extract, Curcumin, Spirulina concentrate. May contain traces of: EGGs, GLUTEN, other NUTS, SOYA. Milk chocolate: min 30.9% cocoa solids; min 21.7% milk solids.
	CB592	Solid milk chocolate Santa	Milk chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Skimmed MILK powder, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Concentrate (Carrot), Natural vanilla flavouring, Colour (E120). May contain traces of: EGGs, GLUTEN, NUTS. Milk chocolate: min 28.1% cocoa solids; min 15.9% milk solids.
	KY539	Milk chocolate caramel	Milk chocolate and caramel	Milk chocolate 47% (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla), Caramel 47% (Sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, Glucose syrup (SULPHITES), Golden syrup, Palm oil, BUTTER (MILK), Sugar, Water, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser: Pectin, Salt, Natural flavouring), Glucose syrup, Holly décor (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Non-hydrogenated palm oil, Invert sugar, Water, Emulsifiers (E414, E471), Humectant E422, Spirulina powder, Colours (E100, E153, E160a, E162). May contain traces of: NUTS. Milk chocolate: min 33.5% cocoa solids; min 21.7% milk solids.
	LE503	Christmas Pudding	Domed dark chocolate truffle with white chocolate & holly decoration	Cocoa butter, Sugar, Fresh CREAM (MILK), Cocoa mass, Cocoa powder, Whole MILK powder, Rum 5.4% (Alcohol), Glucose, Sorbitol, Skimmed MILK powder, Palm oil, Sugar syrup, Water, Acacia gum, Natural flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Glycerine, Curcumin, Vegetable carbon, Fatty acids, Xanthan gum, Spirulina concentrate, Beetroot red, Carotene. May contain traces of: NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians & coeliacs. Dark chocolate: min 72% cocoa solids.
	LE0084-1	Brussel Sprout Truffle	Creamy milk chocolate, sweet white chocolate, smooth creamy ganache with notes of sweet orange	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), cocoa mass, sorbitol, glucose, glycerine, butter (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring, sorbic acid, natural orange oil, copper chlorophyll, carotene, invertine This product may contain traces of nuts. Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% milk solids. White chocolate contains minimum 30% cocoa butter, 20% milk solids.
	LM2448	Criola Cupcake	Praline	Sugar 39%, cocoa mass 23%, cocoa butter 11%, palmfat 9%, whole MILK powder 8%, shea fat 2%, freeze-dried raspberries 2%, concentrated butter (MILK) 2%, colesseed oil 1%, coconut fat 1%, glucose syrup 1%, emulsifiers: sunflower lecithin < 1%, SOY lecithin < 1%; MILK fat < 1%, sunflower oil < 1%, flavouring: natural vanilla flavouring < 1%. Can contain: GLUTEN, WHEAT, BARLEY, ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS. Milk chocolate: dry milk solids: 20% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 33% minimum. White chocolate: dry milk solids: 22.8% minimum. White chocolate: cocoa solids: 25.5% minimum.
	LM2468	Christmas Tree	Solid milk chocolate	Sugar 44%, whole MILK powder 23%, cocoa butter 23%, cocoa mass 10%, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin < 1%; flavouring: natural vanilla flavouring < 1%; colourings: carmine < 1%, paprika extract < 1%, curcumin < 1%; spirulina concentrate < 1%. Can contain: GLUTEN, WHEAT, BARLEY, SOY, ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, WALNUT, PECAN NUTS, PISTACHIO NUTS. Milk chocolate: dry milk solids: 21.7% minimum. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids: 30.9% minimum. **Azo-colourings: E102, E104, E110, E122, E124, E129 (May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.)
	DS830 10cm DS831 12cm DS832 14.5cm DS833 17cm DS834 18.6cm DS835 22.9cm	Milk Chocolate Egg Shell	Half Egg Shell	Sugar, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla. Suitable for vegetarians. May contain traces of: GLUTEN, NUTS. Milk chocolate contains: min 32.4% cocoa solids; min 22.7% milk solids.
	DS836 12cm DS837 14.5cm DS838 17cm	White Chocolate Egg Shell	Half Egg Shell	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate contains: min 30.2% cocoa solids; min 21.5% milk solids.
	DS840 12cm DS841 14.5cm DS842 17cm DS843 18.3cm	Dark Chocolate Egg Shell	Half Egg Shell	Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural vanilla. Suitable for vegans. May contain traces of: GLUTEN, MILK, NUTS. Dark chocolate contains: min 52.1% cocoa solids.
	HM855	Milk Chocolate Fluffy the Bunny	Hollow decorated milk chocolate	Sugar, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Natural Flavour: Vanilla flavour, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), Colours (Curcumin (E100), Carmine (E120), Paprika extract, Capsanthin, Capsorubin (E160c)). May contain traces of: NUTS. Milk chocolate contains: 29.8% cocoa solids; min 24% milk solids. Dark chocolate contains: 50% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 23% cocoa solids; min 27% milk solids.
	HM855	Milk Chocolate Quacky The Duck	Hollow decorated milk chocolate	Sugar, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Natural Flavour: Vanilla flavour, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), Colours (Curcumin (E100), Carmine (E120), Paprika extract, Capsanthin, Capsorubin (E160c)). May contain traces of: NUTS. Milk chocolate contains: 29.8% cocoa solids; min 24% milk solids. Dark chocolate contains: 50% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 23% cocoa solids; min 27% milk solids.
	JCB37B	Assorted Chocolate Praline Mini Eggs in Foil	Blue and Green = Milk Praline Orange and Pink = White Praline Silver and Yellow = Dark Praline	Sugar, Vegetable fat (Palm, Palm kernel), Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, HAZELNUTS, Whole MILK powder, Dextrose, Fat-reduced cocoa powder, Skimmed MILK powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, MILK fat, Natural vanilla flavour. May contain traces of: GLUTEN, other NUTS, SOYA. Suitable for vegetarians. Milk chocolate contains: min 32% cocoa solids; min 14% milk solids. Dark chocolate contains: min 52% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 23% cocoa solids; min 20% milk solids.
	MX860	Lauching Bunny 26cm	Milk Chocolate decorated hollow Bunny	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Skimmed MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Spices, Flavours (Natural vanilla). May contain traces of: NUTS. Milk chocolate contains: min 31% cocoa solids; min 25% milk solids.

The Cake Hole Loose Chocolates - Ingredients and Allergens



Product Image	Product Code	Name	Description	Ingredients / Allergens
	SP810	Marzipan Hot Cross Bun	Maripan	Marzipan (Sugar, ALMONDS (23%), Water), Sugar, Currants (13%), Invert sugar, Glucose syrup, Glazing agent: Shellac, Concentrates (Apple, Carrot, Hibiscus, Molasses, Safflower, Lemon), Invertase. May contain traces of: EGGS. Suitable for vegetarians.
	AN800-1	Easter Chocolate	White cream filling Easter chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Vegetable oils & fats (Coconut, Rapeseed, Palm), Whipped CREAM, Glucose syrup (Corn, WHEAT), HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, Water, BUTTER, Dextrose, LACTOSE, Condensed MILK, Fructose, WHEY powder (MILK), Vegetable fats (Sunflower), Alcohol, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Cochineal, Carmine acid, Carmine (E120), Copper complexes of chlorophylls, Chlorophyllins (E141), Plain caramel (E150a), Caustic sulphite caramel (E150b), Vegetable carbon (E153), Carotenes (E160a), Paprika extract (E160d), Beetroot red (E162), Titanium dioxide (E171), Iron oxides & hydroxides (E172), Dried no-fat MILK, Distilled wine, Emulsifier: Lecithins (E322) (SOYA), Flavour, cCnmon, Vegetable fat (Palm), Thickener: Sodium alginate (E401), Saccharose, Citric acid, Coffee extract, WHEAT starch, Salt, Glazing agent: Beeswax (E901), Curcuma extract, Acid: Citric acid (E330), Safflower extract, Stabiliser: Glycerol (E422), Gelatine, Inuline, Anti-caking agent: Calcium carbonate (E170), Vegetable oil (partially hardened) (Palm), Orange, Cognac. May contain traces of: CELERY, EGG, SESAME, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate contains: min 53% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains: min 29% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 25% cocoa solids.
	AN800-2	Easter Chocolate	Coffee Cream Easter chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Vegetable oils & fats (Coconut, Rapeseed, Palm), Whipped CREAM, Glucose syrup (Corn, WHEAT), HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, Water, BUTTER, Dextrose, LACTOSE, Condensed MILK, Fructose, WHEY powder (MILK), Vegetable fats (Sunflower), Alcohol, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Cochineal, Carmine acid, Carmine (E120), Copper complexes of chlorophylls, Chlorophyllins (E141), Plain caramel (E150a), Caustic sulphite caramel (E150b), Vegetable carbon (E153), Carotenes (E160a), Paprika extract (E160d), Beetroot red (E162), Titanium dioxide (E171), Iron oxides & hydroxides (E172), Dried no-fat MILK, Distilled wine, Emulsifier: Lecithins (E322) (SOYA), Flavour, cCnmon, Vegetable fat (Palm), Thickener: Sodium alginate (E401), Saccharose, Citric acid, Coffee extract, WHEAT starch, Salt, Glazing agent: Beeswax (E901), Curcuma extract, Acid: Citric acid (E330), Safflower extract, Stabiliser: Glycerol (E422), Gelatine, Inuline, Anti-caking agent: Calcium carbonate (E170), Vegetable oil (partially hardened) (Palm), Orange, Cognac. May contain traces of: CELERY, EGG, SESAME, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate contains: min 53% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains: min 29% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 25% cocoa solids.
	AN800-3	Easter Chocolate	Strawberry ganache Easter chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Vegetable oils & fats (Coconut, Rapeseed, Palm), Whipped CREAM, Glucose syrup (Corn, WHEAT), HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, Water, BUTTER, Dextrose, LACTOSE, Condensed MILK, Fructose, WHEY powder (MILK), Vegetable fats (Sunflower), Alcohol, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Cochineal, Carmine acid, Carmine (E120), Copper complexes of chlorophylls, Chlorophyllins (E141), Plain caramel (E150a), Caustic sulphite caramel (E150b), Vegetable carbon (E153), Carotenes (E160a), Paprika extract (E160d), Beetroot red (E162), Titanium dioxide (E171), Iron oxides & hydroxides (E172), Dried no-fat MILK, Distilled wine, Emulsifier: Lecithins (E322) (SOYA), Flavour, cCnmon, Vegetable fat (Palm), Thickener: Sodium alginate (E401), Saccharose, Citric acid, Coffee extract, WHEAT starch, Salt, Glazing agent: Beeswax (E901), Curcuma extract, Acid: Citric acid (E330), Safflower extract, Stabiliser: Glycerol (E422), Gelatine, Inuline, Anti-caking agent: Calcium carbonate (E170), Vegetable oil (partially hardened) (Palm), Orange, Cognac. May contain traces of: CELERY, EGG, SESAME, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate contains: min 53% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains: min 29% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 25% cocoa solids.
	AN800-4	Easter Chocolate	Eggnog cream Easter chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Vegetable oils & fats (Coconut, Rapeseed, Palm), Whipped CREAM, Glucose syrup (Corn, WHEAT), HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, Water, BUTTER, Dextrose, LACTOSE, Condensed MILK, Fructose, WHEY powder (MILK), Vegetable fats (Sunflower), Alcohol, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Cochineal, Carmine acid, Carmine (E120), Copper complexes of chlorophylls, Chlorophyllins (E141), Plain caramel (E150a), Caustic sulphite caramel (E150b), Vegetable carbon (E153), Carotenes (E160a), Paprika extract (E160d), Beetroot red (E162), Titanium dioxide (E171), Iron oxides & hydroxides (E172), Dried no-fat MILK, Distilled wine, Emulsifier: Lecithins (E322) (SOYA), Flavour, cCnmon, Vegetable fat (Palm), Thickener: Sodium alginate (E401), Saccharose, Citric acid, Coffee extract, WHEAT starch, Salt, Glazing agent: Beeswax (E901), Curcuma extract, Acid: Citric acid (E330), Safflower extract, Stabiliser: Glycerol (E422), Gelatine, Inuline, Anti-caking agent: Calcium carbonate (E170), Vegetable oil (partially hardened) (Palm), Orange, Cognac. May contain traces of: CELERY, EGG, SESAME, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate contains: min 53% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains: min 29% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 25% cocoa solids.
	AN800-5	Easter Chocolate	Gianduja Easter chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Vegetable oils & fats (Coconut, Rapeseed, Palm), Whipped CREAM, Glucose syrup (Corn, WHEAT), HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, Water, BUTTER, Dextrose, LACTOSE, Condensed MILK, Fructose, WHEY powder (MILK), Vegetable fats (Sunflower), Alcohol, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Cochineal, Carmine acid, Carmine (E120), Copper complexes of chlorophylls, Chlorophyllins (E141), Plain caramel (E150a), Caustic sulphite caramel (E150b), Vegetable carbon (E153), Carotenes (E160a), Paprika extract (E160d), Beetroot red (E162), Titanium dioxide (E171), Iron oxides & hydroxides (E172), Dried no-fat MILK, Distilled wine, Emulsifier: Lecithins (E322) (SOYA), Flavour, cCnmon, Vegetable fat (Palm), Thickener: Sodium alginate (E401), Saccharose, Citric acid, Coffee extract, WHEAT starch, Salt, Glazing agent: Beeswax (E901), Curcuma extract, Acid: Citric acid (E330), Safflower extract, Stabiliser: Glycerol (E422), Gelatine, Inuline, Anti-caking agent: Calcium carbonate (E170), Vegetable oil (partially hardened) (Palm), Orange, Cognac. May contain traces of: CELERY, EGG, SESAME, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate contains: min 53% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains: min 29% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 25% cocoa solids.
	AN800-6	Easter Chocolate	Kirsch Cream Easter chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Vegetable oils & fats (Coconut, Rapeseed, Palm), Whipped CREAM, Glucose syrup (Corn, WHEAT), HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, Water, BUTTER, Dextrose, LACTOSE, Condensed MILK, Fructose, WHEY powder (MILK), Vegetable fats (Sunflower), Alcohol, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Cochineal, Carmine acid, Carmine (E120), Copper complexes of chlorophylls, Chlorophyllins (E141), Plain caramel (E150a), Caustic sulphite caramel (E150b), Vegetable carbon (E153), Carotenes (E160a), Paprika extract (E160d), Beetroot red (E162), Titanium dioxide (E171), Iron oxides & hydroxides (E172), Dried no-fat MILK, Distilled wine, Emulsifier: Lecithins (E322) (SOYA), Flavour, cCnmon, Vegetable fat (Palm), Thickener: Sodium alginate (E401), Saccharose, Citric acid, Coffee extract, WHEAT starch, Salt, Glazing agent: Beeswax (E901), Curcuma extract, Acid: Citric acid (E330), Safflower extract, Stabiliser: Glycerol (E422), Gelatine, Inuline, Anti-caking agent: Calcium carbonate (E170), Vegetable oil (partially hardened) (Palm), Orange, Cognac. May contain traces of: CELERY, EGG, SESAME, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate contains: min 53% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains: min 29% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 25% cocoa solids.
	AN800-7	Easter Chocolate	Hazelnut cream Easter chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Vegetable oils & fats (Coconut, Rapeseed, Palm), Whipped CREAM, Glucose syrup (Corn, WHEAT), HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, Water, BUTTER, Dextrose, LACTOSE, Condensed MILK, Fructose, WHEY powder (MILK), Vegetable fats (Sunflower), Alcohol, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Cochineal, Carmine acid, Carmine (E120), Copper complexes of chlorophylls, Chlorophyllins (E141), Plain caramel (E150a), Caustic sulphite caramel (E150b), Vegetable carbon (E153), Carotenes (E160a), Paprika extract (E160d), Beetroot red (E162), Titanium dioxide (E171), Iron oxides & hydroxides (E172), Dried no-fat MILK, Distilled wine, Emulsifier: Lecithins (E322) (SOYA), Flavour, cCnmon, Vegetable fat (Palm), Thickener: Sodium alginate (E401), Saccharose, Citric acid, Coffee extract, WHEAT starch, Salt, Glazing agent: Beeswax (E901), Curcuma extract, Acid: Citric acid (E330), Safflower extract, Stabiliser: Glycerol (E422), Gelatine, Inuline, Anti-caking agent: Calcium carbonate (E170), Vegetable oil (partially hardened) (Palm), Orange, Cognac. May contain traces of: CELERY, EGG, SESAME, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate contains: min 53% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains: min 29% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 25% cocoa solids.
	AN800-8	Easter Chocolate	Praline Easter chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Vegetable oils & fats (Coconut, Rapeseed, Palm), Whipped CREAM, Glucose syrup (Corn, WHEAT), HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, Water, BUTTER, Dextrose, LACTOSE, Condensed MILK, Fructose, WHEY powder (MILK), Vegetable fats (Sunflower), Alcohol, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Cochineal, Carmine acid, Carmine (E120), Copper complexes of chlorophylls, Chlorophyllins (E141), Plain caramel (E150a), Caustic sulphite caramel (E150b), Vegetable carbon (E153), Carotenes (E160a), Paprika extract (E160d), Beetroot red (E162), Titanium dioxide (E171), Iron oxides & hydroxides (E172), Dried no-fat MILK, Distilled wine, Emulsifier: Lecithins (E322) (SOYA), Flavour, cCnmon, Vegetable fat (Palm), Thickener: Sodium alginate (E401), Saccharose, Citric acid, Coffee extract, WHEAT starch, Salt, Glazing agent: Beeswax (E901), Curcuma extract, Acid: Citric acid (E330), Safflower extract, Stabiliser: Glycerol (E422), Gelatine, Inuline, Anti-caking agent: Calcium carbonate (E170), Vegetable oil (partially hardened) (Palm), Orange, Cognac. May contain traces of: CELERY, EGG, SESAME, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate contains: min 53% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains: min 29% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 25% cocoa solids.
	AN800-9	Easter Chocolate	Milk chocolate ganache Easter chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Vegetable oils & fats (Coconut, Rapeseed, Palm), Whipped CREAM, Glucose syrup (Corn, WHEAT), HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, Water, BUTTER, Dextrose, LACTOSE, Condensed MILK, Fructose, WHEY powder (MILK), Vegetable fats (Sunflower), Alcohol, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Cochineal, Carmine acid, Carmine (E120), Copper complexes of chlorophylls, Chlorophyllins (E141), Plain caramel (E150a), Caustic sulphite caramel (E150b), Vegetable carbon (E153), Carotenes (E160a), Paprika extract (E160d), Beetroot red (E162), Titanium dioxide (E171), Iron oxides & hydroxides (E172), Dried no-fat MILK, Distilled wine, Emulsifier: Lecithins (E322) (SOYA), Flavour, cCnmon, Vegetable fat (Palm), Thickener: Sodium alginate (E401), Saccharose, Citric acid, Coffee extract, WHEAT starch, Salt, Glazing agent: Beeswax (E901), Curcuma extract, Acid: Citric acid (E330), Safflower extract, Stabiliser: Glycerol (E422), Gelatine, Inuline, Anti-caking agent: Calcium carbonate (E170), Vegetable oil (partially hardened) (Palm), Orange, Cognac. May contain traces of: CELERY, EGG, SESAME, SULPHITES. Dark chocolate contains: min 53% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains: min 29% cocoa solids. White chocolate contains: min 25% cocoa solids.

DISCLAIMER All information is correct at time of sending but may be subject to change. The manufacturers may alter ingredients at any time. We update our records as we receive the products specifications.